2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2004)

All games
RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. ... ... .... (24-9) (15-0) (4-6) (5-3)
CONFERENCE. . . .. ... .. (10-4) (7-0) (3—4) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (14-5) (8-0) (1-2) (5-3)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
15 WESLEY, Mekeli..... 33-33 987 29.9 179-349 .513 32-76 .421 179-222 .806 52 129 181 5.5 104 1 45 77 27 19 569 17.2
24 LYDAY, Terrell..... 33-33 1082 32.8 159-395 .403 60-151 .397 162-197 .822 20 72 92 2.8 82 1 66 76 13 37 540 16.4
21 WHITING, Trent..... 26-25 910 35.0 123-285 .432 55-141 .390 68-83 .819 12 71 83 3.2 65 2 61 49 10 36 369 14.2
25 NIELSEN, Eric...... 33-27 744 22.5 77-127 .606 1-3 .333 51-66 .773 39 88 127 3.8 110 9 21 52 18 11 206 6.2
02 HANSEN, Travis..... 24-9 398 16.6 49-120 .408 5-17 .294 28-39 .718 24 49 73 3.0 49 3 27 17 4 15 131 5.5
42 COOPER, Nathan..... 33-20 710 21.5 44-92 .478 11-30 .367 48-66 L7127 34 93 127 3.8 68 1 43 37 4 20 147 4.5
20 BOBIK, Daniel...... 28-0 290 10.4 26-67 .388 12-45 .267 35-47 . 745 3 36 39 1.4 28 0 26 26 2 17 99 3.5
34 CHRISMAN, Jacob.... 30-0 277 9.2 29-52 .558 0-2 .000 24-36 .667 20 34 54 1.8 45 1 15 31 3 5 82 2.7
01 KNIGHT, Nate....... 26-5 296 11.4 22-48 458 0-0 .000 20-29 .690 21 45 66 2.5 70 4 6 22 14 8 64 2.5
31 MONTAGUE, Matt..... 33-12 657 19.9 20-49 408 8-18 .444 23-31 .742 4 54 58 1.8 30 0 97 47 1 32 71 2.2
43 DAWES, Derek....... 23-1 155 6.7 8-22 .364 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 19 27 46 2.0 25 0 2 9 8 1 26 1.1
40 HOWARD, Dan........ 14-0 49 3.5 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 3 8 0.6 11 1 0 1 4 0 12 0.9
23 SHIPPEN, Ty........ 12-0 26 2.2 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 1 7 8 0.7 3 0 4 3 0 1 7 0.6
10 ARCHIBALD, Jordan.. 11-0 19 1.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 0.1
TEAM............... 38 52 90 2.7 1 4
Total.............. 33 6600 744-1620 .459 185-485 .381 651-835 .780 292 760 1052 31.9 691 23 414 454 108 203 2324 70.4
Opponents.......... 33 6600 685-1656 .414 160-495 .323 539-767 .703 344 699 1043 31.6 709 - 351 495 98 193 2069 62.7
TEAM STATISTICS BYU OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. .......ovvnvuvnnn. 2324 2069 11/21/00 ELON COLLEGE W 100-63 6197
Points per game........ 70.4 62.7 11-25-00 SANTA BARBARA W 67-53 8268
Scoring margin......... +7.7 - 11/30/00 at Univ. of San Francisco L 70-80 3312
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 744-1620 685-1656 12-02-00 at Arizona State L 52-80 7249
Field goal pct......... .459 .414 12/07/00 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL W 78-50 6978
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 185-485 160-495 $12/09/00 vs Rice W 59-49 9123
3-point FG pct......... .381 .323 12/14/00 SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY W 58-52 7023
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.6 4.8 12/16/00 UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY W 69-67 82717
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 651-835 539-767 12/21/00 vs Boise State Broncos W 83-67 1835
Free throw pct......... .780 .703 11/22/00 vs Iowa State Cyclones L 71-77 815
REBOUNDS........ovvvunnn. 1052 1043 12/23/00 vs Southern Califonia Trojans L 67-70 884
Rebounds per game...... 31.9 31.6 12-28-00 at Weber State University W 84-75 10252
Rebounding margin...... 4+0.3 - 12/30/00 SOUTH ALABAMA W 64-42 10205
ASSISTS.....cvvviiiinnnn. 414 351 01/02/01 IDAHO VANDALS W 75-47 5363
Assists per game....... 12.5 10.6 01/06/01 TEXAS A & M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 84-68 10205
TURNOVERS...........o.... 454 495 *01/13/01 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY W 79-50 12816
Turnovers per game..... 13.8 15.0 *01/15/01 NEVADA-LAS VEGAS W 91-63 13605
Turnover margin........ +1.2 - *1-20-01 at Colorado State University L 55-60 6254
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.9 0.7 *1/22/01 at WYOMING L 78-85 10008
STEALS........covvvninn.. 203 193 *01/29/01 UTAH W 69-61 19098
Steals per game........ 6.2 5.8 *02/01/01 AIR FORCE ACADEMY W 62-45 16866
BLOCKS........civvvvnnnn 108 98 *02/03/01 NEW MEXICO W 65-49 12756
Blocks per game........ 3.3 3.0 *02/10/01 at UNLV Runnin' Rebels L 56-68 11512
WINNING STREAK........... 0 - *02/12/01 at San Diego State W 69-66 5037
Home win streak........ 15 - *02/15/01 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING W 79-63 16488
ATTENDANCE............... 171775 144174 *02/17/01 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY W 68-51 17630
Home games-Avg/Game.... 15-11452 10-8928 *02/24/01 at Utah L 75-82 15373
Neutral site-Avg/Game. . - 8-6862 *03-01-01 at New Mexico Lobos W 72-67 17311
*3-3-01 at Air Force W 51-50 2969
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total 03/08/01 vs Air Force W 69-54 3968
—————————————————————————————————————— -— 03/09/01 vs Wyoming W 77-66 13474
BYU COUQArS.......ovvuvunennnns 1123 1201 - 2324 03/10/01 vs University of New Mexico W 69-65 13824

Oopponents...........ccvuvnunnn 949 1120 - 2069 03-15-01 vs Cincinnati L 59-84 10974



2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Jul 29,
All games

2004)

349
92
48

285

120
49

395

FG PERCENTAGE FG
SHIPPEN, Ty......... 3
HOWARD, Dan......... 5
NIELSEN, Eric....... 77
CHRISMAN, Jacob..... 29
WESLEY, Mekeli...... 179
COOPER, Nathan...... 44
KNIGHT, Nate........ 22
WHITING, Trent...... 123
HANSEN, Travis...... 49
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 20
LYDAY, Terrell...... 159
BOBIK, Daniel....... 26

67

151
141
30

17
45

3-POINT PERCENTAGE 3FG
SHIPPEN, Ty......... 1
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 8
WESLEY, Mekeli...... 32
LYDAY, Terrell...... 60
WHITING, Trent...... 55
COOPER, Nathan...... 11
NIELSEN, Eric....... 1
HANSEN, Travis...... 5
BOBIK, Daniel....... 12
CHRISMAN, Jacob..... 0
ARCHIBALD, Jordan... 0
FT PERCENTAGE FT
HOWARD, Dan......... 2
LYDAY, Terrell...... 162
WHITING, Trent...... 68
WESLEY, Mekeli...... 179
NIELSEN, Eric....... 51
BOBIK, Daniel....... 35
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 23
COOPER, Nathan...... 48
HANSEN, Travis...... 28
KNIGHT, Nate........ 20
DAWES, Derek........ 10
CHRISMAN, Jacob..... 24
POINTS G
WESLEY, Mekeli...... 33
LYDAY, Terrell...... 33
WHITING, Trent...... 26
NIELSEN, Eric....... 33
COOPER, Nathan...... 33
HANSEN, Travis...... 24
BOBIK, Daniel....... 28
CHRISMAN, Jacob..... 30
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 33
KNIGHT, Nate........ 26
DAWES, Derek........ 23
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FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

LYDAY, Terrell......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
WHITING, Trent......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
HANSEN, Travis......

FIELD GOALS MADE

WESLEY, Mekeli......
LYDAY, Terrell......
WHITING, Trent......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
HANSEN, Travis......

LYDAY, Terrell......
WHITING, Trent......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
BOBIK, Daniel.......
COOPER, Nathan......

3-POINT FGS MADE

LYDAY, Terrell......
WHITING, Trent......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
BOBIK, Daniel.......
COOPER, Nathan......

WESLEY, Mekeli......
LYDAY, Terrell......
WHITING, Trent......
COOPER, Nathan......
NIELSEN, Eric.......

FREE THROWS MADE

WESLEY, Mekeli......
LYDAY, Terrell......
WHITING, Trent......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
HANSEN, Travis......
COOPER, Nathan......

POINTS AVERAGE

WESLEY, Mekeli......
LYDAY, Terrell......
WHITING, Trent......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
HANSEN, Travis......
COOPER, Nathan......
BOBIK, Daniel.......
CHRISMAN, Jacob.....
KNIGHT, Nate........
MONTAGUE, Matt......
DAWES, Derek........

G Att
33 395
33 349
26 285
33 127
24 120

G Made
33 179
33 159
26 123
33 77
24 49

G Att
33 151
26 141
33 76
28 45
33 30

G Made
33 60
26 55
33 32
28 12
33 11

G Att
33 222
33 197
26 83
33 66
33 66

G Made
33 179
33 162
26 68
33 51
24 28
33 48

G Pts
33 569
33 540
26 369
33 206
24 131
33 147
28 99
30 82
26 64
33 71
23 26
14 12
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REBOUNDS

BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Jul 29,
All games

2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS

WESLEY, Mekeli......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
COOPER, Nathan......
LYDAY, Terrell......
WHITING, Trent......

REBOUND AVERAGE

WESLEY, Mekeli......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
COOPER, Nathan......
WHITING, Trent......
HANSEN, Travis......

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

WESLEY, Mekeli......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
COOPER, Nathan......
HANSEN, Travis......
KNIGHT, Nate........

WESLEY, Mekeli......
COOPER, Nathan......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
LYDAY, Terrell......
WHITING, Trent......

NIELSEN, Eric.......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
LYDAY, Terrell......
KNIGHT, Nate........
COOPER, Nathan......

FOULOUTS

NIELSEN, Eric.......
KNIGHT, Nate........
HANSEN, Travis......
WHITING, Trent......
HOWARD, Dan.........
COOPER, Nathan......
LYDAY, Terrell......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
CHRISMAN, Jacob.....

G Reb
33 181
33 127
33 127
33 92
26 83

G Reb
33 181
33 127
33 127
26 83
24 73

G No
33 52
33 39
33 34
24 24
26 21

G No
33 129
33 93
33 88
33 72
26 71

G No
33 110
33 104
33 82
26 70
33 68

G No
33 9
26 4
24 3
26 2
14 1
33 1
33 1
33 1
30 1

2004)
ASSISTS G
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 33
LYDAY, Terrell...... 33
WHITING, Trent...... 26
WESLEY, Mekeli...... 33
COOPER, Nathan...... 33
STEALS G
LYDAY, Terrell...... 33
WHITING, Trent...... 26
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 33
COOPER, Nathan...... 33
WESLEY, Mekeli...... 33
BLOCKED SHOTS G
WESLEY, Mekeli...... 33
NIELSEN, Eric....... 33
KNIGHT, Nate........ 26
LYDAY, Terrell...... 33
WHITING, Trent...... 26
MINUTES G
LYDAY, Terrell...... 33
WESLEY, Mekeli...... 33
WHITING, Trent...... 26
NIELSEN, Eric....... 33
COOPER, Nathan...... 33
TURNOVERS G
WESLEY, Mekeli...... 33
LYDAY, Terrell...... 33
NIELSEN, Eric....... 33
WHITING, Trent...... 26
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 33



2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2004)

All games

WESLEY, Mekeli
LYDAY, Terrell
WHITING, Trent
NIELSEN, Eric
HANSEN, Travis
COOPER, Nathan
BOBIK, Daniel
CHRISMAN, Jacob

SHIPPEN, Ty
ARCHIBALD, Jordan...

WESLEY, Mekeli
LYDAY, Terrell
WHITING, Trent
NIELSEN, Eric
HANSEN, Travis
COOPER, Nathan
BOBIK, Daniel
CHRISMAN, Jacob

SHIPPEN, Ty
ARCHIBALD, Jordan...

GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G
14-14 30.1 507 400 796 5.4
14-14 33.1 405 390 809 2.9
14-13 34.9 417 .392 886 3.6
14-13 23.2 660 1.000 842 3.8
5-4 19.4 452 000 800 3.8
14-8 22.9 463 235 758 3.8
13-0 10.2 346 188 737 1.5
13-0 7.5 600 000 375 1.8
14-1 10.8 458 000 500 2.4
14-3 14.3 250 250 875 1.1
9-0 7.6 250 000 500 1.2
5-0 3.8 333 .000 000 0.8
4-0 2.3 500 1.000 000 0.8
5-0 1.4 000 000 000 0.0
14 452 365 783 31.4 1
14 417 327 715 30.4 1
———————————————— CONFERENCE STATISTICS
FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA
73-144 507 18-45 400 74-93
70-173 405 23-59 390 72-89
63-151 417 29-74 392 39-44
35-53 660 1-1 1.000 16-19
14-31 452 0-1 000 8-10
19-41 463 4-17 235 25-33
9-26 346 3-16 188 14-19
9-15 .600 0-0 .000 3-8
11-24 458 0-0 000 8-16
4-16 250 1-4 250 7-8
2-8 250 0-0 000 1-2
1-3 333 0-0 .000 0-0
1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0
0-1 .000 0-1 000 0-0
311-688 .452 80-219 .365 267-341
281-674 .417 70-214 .327 228-319

———————————————— CONFERENCE STATISTICS

O-REB D-REB TOTAL

A

TO

1.3 5 10 17.0
2.4 21 6 16.8
2.3 26 4 13.9
0.4 6 13 6.2
1.8 6 0 7.2
1.7 10 0 4.8
0.9 8 1 2.7
0.7 1 1 1.6
0.2 7 9 2.1
1.4 7 0 1.1
0.2 1 1 0.6
0.0 0 1 0.4
0.0 1 0 0.8
0.0 0 0 0.0
1.9 99 46 69.2
1.6 84 44 61.4
______________ |
FT% PTS PTS/G
796 238 17.0
809 235 16.8
886 194 13.9
842 87 6.2
800 36 7.2
758 67 4.8
737 35 2.7
375 21 1.6
500 30 2.1
875 16 1.1
500 5 0.6
000 2 0.4
000 3 0.8
000 0 0.0
783 969 69.2
715 860 61.4

WESLEY, Mekeli
LYDAY, Terrell
WHITING, Trent
NIELSEN, Eric
HANSEN, Travis
COOPER, Nathan
BOBIK, Daniel
CHRISMAN, Jacob

SHIPPEN, Ty
ARCHIBALD, Jordan...

GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT$ R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
33-33 29.9 513 421 806 5.5 1.4 19 27 17.2
33-33 32.8 403 397 822 2.8 2.0 37 13 16.4
26-25 35.0 432 390 819 3.2 2.3 36 10 14.2
33-27 22.5 606 333 773 3.8 0.6 11 18 6.2
24-9 16.6 408 294 718 3.0 1.1 15 4 5.5
33-20 21.5 478 367 727 3.8 1.3 20 4 4.5
28-0 10.4 388 267 745 1.4 0.9 17 2 3.5
30-0 9.2 558 000 667 1.8 0.5 5 3 2.7
26-5 11.4 458 000 690 2.5 0.2 8 14 2.5
33-12 19.9 408 444 742 1.8 2.9 32 1 2.2
23-1 6.7 364 000 .667 2.0 0.1 1 8 1.1
14-0 3.5 625 .000 1.000 0.6 0.0 0 4 0.9
12-0 2.2 750 1.000 000 0.7 0.3 1 0 0.6
11-0 1.7 000 000 500 0.0 0.1 1 0 0.1
33 459 381 780 31.9 12.5 203 108 70.4
33 414 323 703 31.6 10.6 193 98 62.7
————————————————— OVERALL STATISTICS------------—----——|
FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
179-349 513 32-76 .421 179-222 806 569 17.2
159-395 403 60-151 .397 162-197 822 540 16.4
123-285 432 55-141 .390 68-83 819 369 14.2
77-127 .606 1-3 .333 51-66 773 206 6.2
49-120 408 5-17 .294 28-39 718 131 5.5
44-92 478 11-30 .367 48-66 727 147 4.5
26-67 388 12-45 .267 35-47 745 99 3.5
29-52 558 0-2 .000 24-36 667 82 2.7
22-48 458 0-0 .000 20-29 690 64 2.5
20-49 408 8-18 .444 23-31 742 71 2.2
8-22 .364 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 26 1.1
5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 12 0.9
3-4 .750 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 7 0.6
0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 0.1
744-1620 .459 185-485 .381 651-835 .780 2324 70.4
685-1656 .414 160-495 .323 539-767 .703 2069 62.7
————————————————— OVERALL STATISTICS----------------——|
O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts
52 129 181 104 1 45 77 0.6 30
20 72 92 82 1 66 76 0.9 32
12 71 83 65 2 61 49 1.2 26
39 88 127 110 9 21 52 0.4 16
24 49 73 49 3 27 17 1.6 12
34 93 127 68 1 43 37 1.2 11
3 36 39 28 0 26 26 1.0 16
20 34 54 45 1 15 31 0.5 15
21 45 66 70 4 6 22 0.3 7
4 54 58 30 0 97 47 2.1 12
19 27 46 25 0 2 9 0.2 6
5 3 8 11 1 0 1 0.0 4
1 7 8 3 0 4 3 1.3 4
0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.3 1
292 760 1052 691 23 414 454 0.9 100
344 699 1043 709 - 351 495 0.7 85

23 53 76
10 30 40
8 43 51
18 35 53
7 12 19
9 44 53
2 18 20
5 18 23
10 24 34
2 13 15
7 4 11
2 2 4
1 2 3
0 0 0
121 318 439
126 300 426
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Opponent

2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Team Game-by-Game (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

| ---TOTAL--- |
W/L FG-FGA

TEAM STATISTICS

| --3-PTRS-- |

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |
FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl

Pts---Avg

ELON COLLEGE

SANTA BARBARA

at Univ. of San Franc
at Arizona State
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL
vs Rice

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY
vs Boise State Bronco
vs Iowa State Cyclone
vs Southern Califonia
at Weber State Univer
SOUTH ALABAMA

IDAHO VANDALS

TEXAS A & M-CORPUS CH
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVE
NEVADA-LAS VEGAS

at Colorado State Uni
at WYOMING

UTAH

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
NEW MEXICO

at UNLV Runnin' Rebel
at San Diego State
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
COLORADO STATE UNIVER
at Utah

at New Mexico Lobos
at Air Force

vs Air Force

vs Wyoming

vs University of New

vs Cincinnati

11/21/00
11-25-00
11/30/00
12-02-00
12/07/00
12/09/00
12/14/00
12/16/00
12/21/00
11/22/00
12/23/00
12-28-00
12/30/00
01/02/01
01/06/01
01/13/01
01/15/01
1-20-01
1/22/01
01/29/01
02/01/01
02/03/01
02/10/01
02/12/01
02/15/01
02/17/01
02/24/01
03-01-01
3-3-01
03/08/01
03/09/01
03/10/01
03-15-01

.760
.850
.938

.781

.733
.500

.950

.600

14
13

Ul 0 W O YW 0 U

14
10
11
12
11

12
12

13

32
25
12
26
20
26
23
16
24
19
23
25
26
30
35
29
26
27
217
21
24
24
28
17
20
20
14
24
17
16
30
20
14

41
34
27
40
33
31
31
25
32
27
31
30
40
40
46
41
37
33
35
26
34
217
35
26
32
32
23
37
21
23
35
23
24

100 100.
83.
79.
72.
73.
71.
69.
69.
70.
70.
70.
71.
70.
71.
72.
72.
73.
72.
72.
72.
72.
71.
71.
71.
71.
71.
71.
71.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.

67
70
52
78
59
58
69
83
71
67
84
64
75
84
79
91
55
78
69
62
65
56
69
79
68
75
72
51
69
77
69
59

BYU Cougars
Opponents

Games played: 33
Points/game: 70.4
FG Pct: 45.9
3FG Pct: 38.1
FT Pct: 78.0

744-1620
685-1656

Rebounds/game: 31.9
Assists/game: 12.5

.708 7-14 .500 25-35
.431 7-16 .438 16-25
.389 3-19 .158 25-29
.254  4-17 .235 18-29
.560 7-15 .467 15-21
.478  3-13 .231 12-14
.323 3-12 .250 35-46
.479 7-13 .538 16-21
.533 9-15 .600 26-31
.429  4-16 .250 19-25
.460 4-13 .308 17-20
.491 2-6 .333 30-32
.393 6-17 .353 14-18
.479 4-9 .444 25-32
.491  6-17 .353 22-30
.508 13-26 .500 2-4
.564 6-11 .545 23-27
.377 1-16 .063 14-19
.429 3-8 .375 27-36
.458 10-19 .526 15-23
.524 5-19 .263 13-17
.459  5-12 .417 26-33
.340 3-12 .250 17-22
.468  6-17 .353 19-20
.417 6-16 .375 33-40
.490 9-22 .409 9-15
.434 7-18 .389 22-26
.404  3-12 .250 27-36
.467  3-11 .273 20-23
.512  9-15 .600 18-24
.489  9-13 .692 24-27
.571 6-11 .545 15-17
.404 5-15 .333 12-18
.459 185-485 .381 651-835 .
.414 160-495 .323 539-767 .

Turnovers/game: 13.8

292 760 1052
344 699 1043

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9

Steals/game: 6.2

Blocks/game: 3.3

.9 691 414 454 108 203 2324
.6 709 351 495 98 193 2069



Opponent

Score

2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

| ---TOTAL--- |
W/L FG-FGA

| --3-PTRS-- |

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Off Def Tot Avg PF A

ELON COLLEGE

SANTA BARBARA

at Univ. of San Franc
at Arizona State
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL
vs Rice

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY
vs Boise State Bronco
vs Iowa State Cyclone
vs Southern Califonia
at Weber State Univer
SOUTH ALABAMA

IDAHO VANDALS

TEXAS A & M-CORPUS CH
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVE
NEVADA-LAS VEGAS

at Colorado State Uni
at WYOMING

UTAH

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
NEW MEXICO

at UNLV Runnin' Rebel
at San Diego State
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
COLORADO STATE UNIVER
at Utah

at New Mexico Lobos
at Air Force

vs Air Force

vs Wyoming

vs University of New

vs Cincinnati

11/21/00
11-25-00
11/30/00
12-02-00
12/07/00
12/09/00
12/14/00
12/16/00
12/21/00
11/22/00
12/23/00
12-28-00
12/30/00
01/02/01
01/06/01
01/13/01
01/15/01
1-20-01
1/22/01
01/29/01
02/01/01
02/03/01
02/10/01
02/12/01
02/15/01
02/17/01
02/24/01
03-01-01
3-3-01
03/08/01
03/09/01
03/10/01
03-15-01

FT-FTA Pct
13-23 .565
20-25 .800
32-40 .800
16-22 .727
10-13 .769
14-17 .824
13-18 .722
19-25 .760
19-26 .731
20-31 .645
24-35 .686
19-27 .704
11-23 .478
13-25 .520
8-12 .667
6-12 .500
19-24 .792
15-27 .556
24-35 .686
17-24 .708
16-20 .800
10-18 .556
24-33 .727
15-16 .938
15-20 .750
20-29 .690
18-25 .720
23-28 .821
6-8 .750
11-16 .688
18-27 .667
12-18 .667
19-25 .760

10
14
10

10
19
14
11
10
14
12

18
15
10
15
10

14

o

12

= Jd o0 v WY

14
26
20
39
13
21
19
19
15
26
20
23
22
20
24
20
16
31
217
28
12
22
31
15
20
19
22
23
14
18
20
17
23

24
40
30
45
18
31
38
33
26
36
34
35
30
38
39
30
31
41
35
42
18
28
39
21
32
28
31
29
21
22
30
36
32

0
0
3
8
4
3
3
4
7
1
3
5
3
7
1
9
.8 21 11
3
4
8
0
8
1
6
6
4
3
2
8
5
5
6
6

21 12

25 12

23 13

25 13

19 10
23 19
23 11

24 10
17 15
18 11
27 15

21 14
25 10
19 15
23 12

Opponents
BYU Cougars

Games played: 33
Points/game: 62.7
FG Pct: 41.4

3FG Pct: 32.3

FT Pct: 70.3

685-1656
744-1620

.367 6-21 .286
.294  3-14 .214
.512  6-9 .667
.518 6-12 .500
.419  4-11 .364
.306 5-15 .333
.316  3-17 .176
.468 4-11 .364
.412  6-17 .353
.565 5-11 .455
.423  2-15 .133
.441 4-19 .211
.350 3-9 .333
.273  4-16 .250
.373  4-23 174
.370 4-21 .190
.339 4-16 .250
.417 5-15 .333
.509 5-14 .357
.392 4-12 .333
.300 5-16 .313
.386 5-19 .263
.380 6-16 .375
.511  5-11 .455
.423  4-17 .235
.375  1-8 .125
.571 8-14 .571
.417  4-11 .364
.436 10-24 .417
.528 5-10 .500
.418 2-11 .182
.397 7-21 .333
.529 11-19 .579
.414 160-495

.459 185-485

.323 539-767 .703
.381 651-835 .780

Rebounds/game: 31.6

Assists/game: 10.6

Turnovers/game: 15.0

344 699 1043
292 760 1052

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

Steals/game: 5.8

Blocks/game: 3.0

.6 709 351 495
.9 691 414 454 108 203 2324

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
13 0 5 63 63.0
22 1 9 53 58.0
14 4 6 80 65.3
18 5 4 80 69.0
14 1 9 50 65.2
9 3 4 49 62.5
19 1 9 52 61.0
18 0 4 67 61.8
15 2 3 67 62.3
18 3 8 77 63.8
8 3 8 70 64.4
16 2 5 75 65.2
26 5 7 42 63.5
18 3 5 47 62.3
16 3 8 68 62.7
15 2 5 50 61.9
19 3 7 63 61.9
10 2 3 60 61.8
13 6 9 85 63.1
20 2 4 61 63.0
14 1 13 45 62.1
18 1 7 49 61.5
12 9 7 68 61.8
18 2 6 66 62.0
19 4 6 63 62.0
14 0 6 51 61.6
11 4 5 82 62.3
9 6 3 67 62.5
11 2 3 50 62.1
15 5 4 54 61.8
10 4 1 66 61.9
13 3 4 65 62.0
10 6 6 84 62.7
98 193 2069 62.7
70.4



2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS

BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Jul 29, 2004)

Opponent Date

ELON COLLEGE 11/21/00
SANTA BARBARA 11-25-00
at Univ. of San Francis11/30/00
at Arizona State 12-02-00
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL 12/07/00
vs Rice 12/09/00

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT12/14/00
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 12/16/00
vs Boise State Broncos 12/21/00
vs Iowa State Cyclones 11/22/00
vs Southern Califonia T12/23/00
at Weber State Universil2-28-00
SOUTH ALABAMA 12/30/00
IDAHO VANDALS 01/02/01
TEXAS A & M-CORPUS CHRI01/06/01
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERS01/13/01

NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 01/15/01
at Colorado State Univel-20-01
at WYOMING 1/22/01
UTAH 01/29/01
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 02/01/01
NEW MEXICO 02/03/01
at UNLV Runnin' Rebels 02/10/01
at San Diego State 02/12/01

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 02/15/01
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSI02/17/01

at Utah 02/24/01
at New Mexico Lobos 03-01-01
at Air Force 3-3-01
vs Air Force 03/08/01
vs Wyoming 03/09/01
vs University of New Me03/10/01
vs Cincinnati 03-15-01
Opponent Date
ELON COLLEGE 11/21/00
SANTA BARBARA 11-25-00
at Univ. of San Francis11/30/00
at Arizona State 12-02-00
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL 12/07/00
vs Rice 12/09/00

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT12/14/00
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 12/16/00
vs Boise State Broncos 12/21/00
vs Iowa State Cyclones 11/22/00
vs Southern Califonia T12/23/00
at Weber State Universil2-28-00
SOUTH ALABAMA 12/30/00
IDAHO VANDALS 01/02/01
TEXAS A & M-CORPUS CHRI01/06/01
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERS01/13/01

NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 01/15/01
at Colorado State Univel-20-01
at WYOMING 1/22/01
UTAH 01/29/01
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 02/01/01
NEW MEXICO 02/03/01
at UNLV Runnin' Rebels 02/10/01
at San Diego State 02/12/01

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 02/15/01
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSI02/17/01

at Utah 02/24/01
at New Mexico Lobos 03-01-01
at Air Force 3-3-01

vs Air Force 03/08/01
vs Wyoming 03/09/01

vs University of New Me03/10/01
vs Cincinnati 03-15-01

All games

01 02 10 15 20

24

25

WL KNIGHT,NA HANSEN,TR ARCHIBALD WESLEY,ME BOBIK,DAN WHITING,T SHIPPEN,T LYDAY,TER NIELSEN,E

W DNP 4- 1- 3 1- 0-1 19- 3-0 16-1-1
W DNP 8- 3-1 DNP 11-12- 2 2-1-1
L DNP 0- 3-1 DNP 20- 5- 2 2- 2- 2
L DNP 8- 2-0 DNP 11- 7- 1 3-3-0
W DNP 5- 3- 2 DNP 16- 4- 3 9- 3- 3
1) DNP 8- 4-1 DNP 21- 4- 0 0-1- 2
W DNP 8- 4- 1 DNP 5- 9-1 0- 0-1
1) 5- 6-1 2-4-2 DNP 22- 2- 2 0- 0-0
1) 6- 4- 0 0- 2-1 DNP 19- 7- 0 4- 1-1
L 6-5-0 9- 3- 0 DNP 26- 4- 0 0- 0-0
L 2-2-0 5-0-0 DNP 19- 6- 2 DNP
1) 2-1- 0 12- 5- 3 DNP 17- 4- 2 DNP
W 3-2-1 5-0-1 0- 0- 0 17- 5- 2 5- 0-0
1) 2- 1-0 10- 3-0 0- 0-0 8- 4- 2 6- 4- 3
1) 6- 2- 1 6- 7- 1 0- 0-0 9- 7- 2 11- 2- 0
1) 0- 2-0 8- 2-1 0- 0- 0 10- 4-5 0- 4-1
1) 2- 2-1 8- 5- 5 0- 0- 0 14- 4-0 1- 0-1
L 0-2-0 10-4-0 DNP 12- 7- 1 DNP
L 5-4-0 8- 7- 2 DNP 29-11- 2 0- 0-1
1) 0-5-1 2-1-1 0- 0-0 16- 3-1 0- 0-0
1) 0-1-0 DNP 0- 0-0 9- 7- 0 6- 3- 0
1) 2-1-0 DNP DNP 21- 4- 0 5- 3-0
L 4-3-0 DNP DNP 17- 6- 3 2-2-0
1) 2-1-0 DNP DNP 21- 6- 1 6- 1- 2
W 4- 5- 0 DNP DNP 10- 6- 2 5- 0- 3
1) 0- 0-0 DNP 0- 0-0 25-3-0 5- 6- 2
L 0-1-0 DNP DNP 4- 3-1 5- 1- 2
W 7- 7- 1 DNP DNP 25- 8- 0 0- 0-0
1) 4- 0- 0 DNP DNP 25- 4- 2 0- 0-0
1) 0-1-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 13- 4-1 0- 0-0
W 0- 4-0 0- 2-0 DNP 23- 6- 0 DNP
W 0-2-0 3-0-0 DNP 30- 8- 1 DNP
L 2-2-0 2-7-0 0- 0- 0 25- 4- 4 6- 1- 0
31 34 40 42 43

WL MONTAGUE, CHRISMAN, HOWARD,DA COOPER,NA DAWES,DER

W 6- 4- 8 15- 3-1 2-1-0 10-7-1 6- 7- 0
W 9- 3- 7 4-1-0 DNP 6- 6- 1 3-4-0
L 12-2-6 7-4-0 4-0-0 4-5-3 1-1-0
L 0-3-3 5-3-1 0-2-0 5-5-0 0-1-0
1) 8- 3- 2 7- 4-0 2-0-0 7-7-1 DNP
1) 0- 3- 4 2- 0-0 DNP 10- 4- 4 2- 3-0
W 4- 3- 3 0- 0-0 DNP 0-1-0 2- 3-0
W 0-0-1 3-1-1 DNP 4- 3- 2 0-1-0
1) 0-2-5 2-2-0 DNP 6- 5- 0 DNP
L 0-2-2 DNP DNP 0- 3- 2 0- 2-0
L 0-1-2 2-1-1 0- 0-0 0- 3-0 0- 3-0
W 7- 2-5 4-1-0 DNP 1-0-0 DNP
1) 0- 2- 7 2- 2-0 0- 0-0 0- 4-0 2- 2-0
W 0-1-3 2-3-0 2-1-0 10- 4-1 3-3-0
W 2- 6-9 4-6-1 DNP 8- 3-0 2- 2-0
1) 0-0-3 4-8-1 2- 3-0 9- 5- 3 0-1-0
W 0- 3-1 0- 3-0 0-0-0 3-2-1 2- 0-0
L 2-1-0 3-2-1 DNP 0-1-0 DNP
L 2-3-1 0- 1-1 DNP 4- 1-0 0-1-0
1) 3-2-1 2-0-0 0-1-0 3-6-1 DNP
W 3- 0- 4 4- 3-1 0-0-0 7-6-1 0- 2-0
1) 0- 0- 2 1-1-0 DNP 4- 8- 0 DNP
L 0-0-0 0- 0-0 DNP 9- 5- 4 0-1-0
1) 0-1-1 0- 0- 2 DNP 2- 2- 3 DNP
W 0-2-0 3-1-0 DNP 11- 3- 2 0- 0- 2
1) 0-0-0 2-3-3 0-0-0 2-4-4 0- 3-0
L 0-0-1 2-0-0 DNP 9- 3-1 3-1-0
1) 3- 3-3 DNP DNP 0-1-3 0- 2-0
W 3- 0-2 0-1-0 DNP 4- 6- 1 DNP
1) 5- 3- 4 0- 0-0 DNP 4- 4- 0 DNP
1) 2-2-1 2-0-1 0-0-0 2-7-3 0- 3-0
1) 0-1- 4 DNP DNP 3-1-1 DNP
L 0-0-2 0- 0-0 0-0-0 0- 2-0 0-0-0

21 23
DNP 4- 3-
DNP 0- 0-
DNP DNP
DNP 0- 0-
DNP DNP
DNP DNP
DNP DNP

22- 2- 2 DNP
19- 1-1 DNP
12- 1-1 DNP
12- 4-1 DNP
15- 1- 4 DNP
13- 1-1 0- 0-
12- 3- 3 0- 1-
15- 5- 3 0- 1-
17- 3- 4 3- 3-
26- 1- 3 0- 0-
13- 7-1 DNP
7- 2-1 DNP
21- 2- 8 DNP
11- 2- 4 0- 0-
9- 3-1 DNP
4- 5-1 DNP
21- 7- 0 DNP
14- 0- 2 DNP
18- 4- 3 0- 0-
22- 4- 0 DNP
9-10- 2 DNP
2-1- 2 DNP
17- 5- 5 0- 0-
11- 2- 5 DNP
15- 3- 3 DNP
12- 4- 0 0- 0-

o OO oo

17-

19-

23-
11-
11-
14-
22-
19-
14-
11-
25-
10-
14-
26-
11-
25-
32-
11-
12-

P OWMNMNMNMNOMUBEBEWWWWORFRFFEFDMNMMFEFEFEFWOBMBFEFDNMMOOMNMMNMEDNDRE

12-

12-
8-
0_
4-
6_
6-
7-
6-

l6-
2-
2-
5-
5_
7=
0_

OO0OO0OO0OKFHROOOKFHROOOKFHOKRKFHFFOKFRONMNRKFPHFLFOOWORWOOOW



Opponent

2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS

BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

ELON COLLEGE

SANTA BARBARA

at Univ. of San Francisco

at Arizona State

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL

vs Rice

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY

UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY

vs Boise State Broncos

vs Iowa State Cyclones

vs Southern Califonia Tro

at Weber State University

SOUTH ALABAMA

IDAHO VANDALS

TEXAS A & M-CORPUS CHRIST

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSIT

NEVADA-LAS VEGAS

11/21/00

11-25-00
11/30/00

12-02-00

12/07/00

12/09/00

12/14/00

12/16/00

12/21/00

11/22/00

12/23/00

12-28-00

12/30/00

01/02/01

01/06/01

01/13/01
01/15/01

at Colorado State Univers 1-20-01

52-80

78-50

59-49

58-52

69-67

83-67

71-77

67-70

84-75

64-42

75-47

84-68

79-50
91-63

55-60

19-WESLEY, Mekel

21-LYDAY, Terrel
20-WESLEY, Mekel

11-WESLEY, Mekel
LYDAY, Terrel

16-LYDAY, Terrel
WESLEY, Mekel

21-Wesley, Mekel

24-LYDAY, Terrel

22-WESLEY, Mekel

WHITING, Tren

25-Terrell Lyday

26-Mekeli Wesley

19-Mekeli Wesley

17-WESLEY, Mekel

17-WESLEY, Mekel

13-LYDAY, Terrel

19-LYDAY, Terrel

24-LYDAY, Terrel
26-WHITING, Tren

13-WHITING, Tren

7-COOPER, Natha
DAWES, Derek
12-WESLEY, Mekel
5-COOPER, Natha
WESLEY, Mekel

9-NIELSEN, Eric

7-COOPER, Natha

4-Wesley, Mekel
Hansen, Travi
Cooper, Natha
9-WESLEY, Mekel

6-KNIGHT, Nate

7-Mekeli Wesley

5-Nate Knight

6-Mekeli Wesley

7-LYDAY, Terrel

13-NIELSEN, Eric

7-NIELSEN, Eric

7-HANSEN, Travi
WESLEY, Mekel

8-CHRISMAN, Jac
8-NIELSEN, Eric

7-WHITING, Tren
WESLEY, Mekel

8-MONTAGUE, Mat

7-MONTAGUE, Mat
6-MONTAGUE, Mat

3-MONTAGUE, Mat

3-NIELSEN, Eric
BOBIK, Daniel
WESLEY, Mekel
4-Cooper, Natha
Montague, Mat

3-MONTAGUE ,Matt

3-NIELSEN, Eric

5-Matt Montague

2-Matt Montague
Nathan Cooper
4-Terrell Lyday

5-MONTAGUE, Mat

7-MONTAGUE ,Matt

3-WHITING, Tren
BOBIK, Daniel
MONTAGUE ,Matt
9-MONTAGUE ,Matt

5-WESLEY, Mekel
5-HANSEN, Travi

1-WESLEY, Mekel
LYDAY, Terrel
NIELSEN, Eric
WHITING, Tren

3-MONTAGUE, Mat

2-HANSEN, Travi
1-HANSEN, Travi
WESLEY, Mekel
CHRISMAN, Jac
COOPER, Natha
1-BOBIK, Daniel
WESLEY, Mekel
MONTAGUE, Mat
2-WESLEY, Mekel

2-Montague, Mat

5-MONTAGUE ,Matt

1-HANSEN, Travi
KNIGHT, Nate
MONTAGUE ,Matt
WHITING, Tren

4-Terrell Lyday

3-Terrell Lyday

1-Matt Montague
Eric Nielsen
Nathan Cooper

1-WESLEY, Mekel
LYDAY, Terrel
WHITING, Tren
MONTAGUE, Mat

3-WHITING, Tren

2-LYDAY, Terrel

2-BOBIK, Daniel
WESLEY, Mekel
NIELSEN, Eric
MONTAGUE ,Matt
2-BOBIK, Daniel
3-WHITING, Tren

3-WHITING, Tren

2-LYDAY, Terrel

5-WESLEY, Mekel

1-LYDAY, Terrel
WESLEY, Mekel
HOWARD, Dan

2-DAWES, Derek

1-HANSEN, Travi

2-Wesley, Mekel

2-LYDAY, Terrel
WESLEY, Mekel
None

1-Matt Montague
Eric Nielsen
1-Nate Knight

1-Trent Whiting
Derek Dawes

1-KNIGHT, Nate

HANSEN, Travi

1-WESLEY, Mekel
HOWARD, Dan
2-WESLEY, Mekel

4-WESLEY, Mekel

2-LYDAY, Terrel

1-NIELSEN, Eric
WHITING, Tren
CHRISMAN, Jac
HOWARD, Dan

1-WESLEY, Mekel
KNIGHT, Nate
NIELSEN, Eric



Opponent

2000-01 SEASON FINAL
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs

All games

POINTS

STATISTICS
(as of Jul 29, 2004)

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at WYOMING

UTAH
AIR FORCE ACADEMY

NEW MEXICO

at UNLV Runnin' Rebels

at San Diego State

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

at Utah

at New Mexico Lobos

at Air Force

vs Air Force
vs Wyoming
vs University of New Mexi

vs Cincinnati

1/22/01

01/29/01
02/01/01

02/03/01

02/10/01

02/12/01

02/15/01
02/17/01

02/24/01

03-01-01

3-3-01

03/08/01
03/09/01
03/10/01

03-15-01

78-85

69-61
62-45

65-49

56-68

69-66

79-63
68-51

75-82

72-67

51-50

69-54
77-66
69-65

59-84

=

29-WESLEY, Mekel

21-WHITING, Tren
22-LYDAY, Terrel

21-WESLEY, Mekel

17-WESLEY, Mekel

21-WHITING, Tren

WESLEY, Mekel
25-LYDAY, Terrel
25-WESLEY, Mekel

22-WHITING, Tren

26-LYDAY, Terrel

25-WESLEY, Mekel

25-LYDAY, Terrel
32-LYDAY, Terrel
30-WESLEY, Mekel

25-WESLEY, Mekel

11-WESLEY, Mekel

6-COOPER,
7-WESLEY,

Natha
Mekel

8-COOPER, Natha

6-WESLEY, Mekel
LYDAY, Terrel

7-WHITING, Tren

8-NIELSEN, Eric
6-BOBIK, Daniel
NIELSEN, Eric
4-NIELSEN, Eric
WHITING, Tren

10-WHITING, Tren

6-COOPER, Natha

5-WHITING, Tren
7-COOPER, Natha
8-WESLEY, Mekel

7-HANSEN, Travi

CHRISMAN, Jac
2-WESLEY, Mekel
HANSEN, Travi

8-WHITING, Tren
4-WHITING, Tren
MONTAGUE, Mat

3-LYDAY, Terrel

4-COOPER, Natha

3-COOPER, Natha

LYDAY,
4-LYDAY,
5-LYDAY,

Terrel
Terrel
Terrel

4-LYDAY, Terrel

3-MONTAGUE, Mat
COOPER, Natha
2-LYDAY, Terrel
MONTAGUE, Mat
WHITING, Tren
WESLEY, Mekel
5-WHITING, Tren
5-WHITING, Tren
5-LYDAY, Terrel

4-WESLEY, Mekel

3-WHITING, Tren

2-WHITING, Tren
2-LYDAY, Terrel
WHITING, Tren
MONTAGUE, Mat
3-WHITING, Tren

1-LYDAY, Terrel
BOBIK, Daniel
KNIGHT, Nate
WESLEY, Mekel
WHITING, Tren
4-WHITING, Tren

2-LYDAY, Terrel
3-WHITING, Tren

3-LYDAY, Terrel

2-WHITING, Tren

2-LYDAY, Terrel

2-MONTAGUE ,Matt
2-WESLEY, Mekel
2-HANSEN, Travi

2-WESLEY, Mekel

1-WHITING, Tren
LYDAY, Terrel
WESLEY, Mekel
2-NIELSEN, Eric
2-WESLEY, Mekel
NIELSEN, Eric

1-WESLEY, Mekel
KNIGHT, Nate
NIELSEN, Eric
1-KNIGHT, Nate
NIELSEN, Eric

2-WHITING, Tren

3-KNIGHT, Nate
2-NIELSEN, Eric

1-WESLEY, Mekel
LYDAY, Terrel
KNIGHT, Nate
1-NIELSEN, Eric

2-WESLEY, Mekel

2-NIELSEN, Eric
2-COOPER, Natha
1-LYDAY, Terrel
NIELSEN, Eric
WHITING, Tren
1-COOPER, Natha



2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

BYU Cougars - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS. ... i it iiieiennnnn 100 vs Elon College (11/21/00)
91 vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/01)
84 vs Texas A & M-Corpus Christi (01/06/01)
84 at Weber State University (12-28-00)
83 vs Boise State Broncos (12/21/00)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 34 vs Elon College (11/21/00)
32 vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 63 vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
59 at Arizona State (12-02-00)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .708 (34-48) vs Elon College (11/21/00)
.571 (24-42) vs University of New Mexico (03/10/01)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 13 vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
10 vs Utah (01/29/01)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 26 vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
22 vs Colorado State University (02/17/01)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .692 ( 9-13) vs Wyoming (03/09/01)

.600 ( 9-15) vs Air Force (03/08/01)
.600 ( 9-15) vs Boise State Broncos (12/21/00)

FREE THROWS MADE........... 35 vs Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
33 vs University of Wyoming (02/15/01)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 46 vs Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
40 vs University of Wyoming (02/15/01)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .950 (19-20) at San Diego State (02/12/01)
.938 (30-32) at Weber State University (12-28-00)
REBOUNDS. .. ..ot teennnnn. 46 vs Texas A & M-Corpus Christi (01/06/01)
41 vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
41 vs Elon College (11/21/00)
ASSISTS. . i ittt ettt 22 vs Elon College (11/21/00)
20 vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
STEALS . . .ttt ettt ettt 11 at San Diego State (02/12/01)
11 vs South Alabama (12/30/00)
BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 8 vs University of Wyoming (02/15/01)
8 vs Santa Barbara (11-25-00)
TURNOVERS. . .. ..o ieeennn. 20 vs Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
19 vs Air Force Academy (02/01/01)
FOULS. . o ittt ettt ee e 29 at Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)

28 vs Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/00)



POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

85
84
82
80
80
29
28
28
28
75
60
.571
.565
11
10
24
23
.667
.579

(28-49)
(26-46)

(15-16)
(14-17)

at
vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at

WYOMING (1/22/01)

Cincinnati (03-15-01)

Utah (02/24/01)

Arizona State (12-02-00)

Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
Arizona State (12-02-00)

Utah (02/24/01)

WYOMING (1/22/01)

Texas A & M-Corpus Christi (01/06/01)
Texas A & M-Corpus Christi (01/06/01)
Elon College (11/21/00)

Utah (02/24/01)

Iowa State Cyclones (11/22/00)
Cincinnati (03-15-01)

Air Force (3-3-01)

Air Force (3-3-01)

Texas A & M-Corpus Christi (01/06/01)
Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
Cincinnati (03-15-01)

Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
UNLV Runnin' Rebels (02/10/01)
WYOMING (1/22/01)

Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/00)
Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
WYOMING (1/22/01)

Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/00)
San Diego State (02/12/01)

Rice (12/09/00)

Arizona State (12-02-00)

Utah (01/29/01)

WYOMING (1/22/01)

Arizona State (12-02-00)

Air Force Academy (02/01/01)

WYOMING (1/22/01)

Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
Florida International (12/07/00)
Santa Barbara (11-25-00)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (02/10/01)
Cincinnati (03-15-01)

New Mexico Lobos (03-01-01)

WYOMING (1/22/01)

South Alabama (12/30/00)

Santa Barbara (11-25-00)

Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
Arizona State (12-02-00)



POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........ccviivveenn.

BLOCKED SHOTS..............

2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

BYU Cougars - GAME LOWS
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(15-59)
(10-31)

( 1-16)
( 3-19)
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at
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Air Force (3-3-01)

Arizona State (12-02-00)

Colorado State University (1-20-01)
UNLV Runnin' Rebels (02/10/01)
Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
Air Force (3-3-01)

Air Force (3-3-01)

Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
Arizona State (12-02-00)

Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
Colorado State University (1-20-01)
Weber State University (12-28-00)
Weber State University (12-28-00)
WYOMING (1/22/01)

Colorado State University (1-20-01)
Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)

San Diego State University (01/13/01)
Colorado State University (02/17/01)
San Diego State University (01/13/01)
Rice (12/09/00)

San Diego State University (01/13/01)
Colorado State University (02/17/01)
Air Force (3-3-01)

Utah (02/24/01)

Air Force (03/08/01)

University of New Mexico (03/10/01)
Colorado State University (1-20-01)
Southern Utah University (12/14/00)
Iowa State Cyclones (11/22/00)

New Mexico (02/03/01)

Arizona State (12-02-00)

Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/00)
Utah (02/24/01)

Air Force (03/08/01)

Wyoming (03/09/01)

Cincinnati (03-15-01)

Utah State University (12/16/00)
Florida International (12/07/00)

Iowa State Cyclones (11/22/00)

New Mexico Lobos (03-01-01)
Cincinnati (03-15-01)

Colorado State University (1-20-01)
New Mexico Lobos (03-01-01)

Florida International (12/07/00)

San Diego State University (01/13/01)



2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS. ... i it iiieiennnnn 42 vs South Alabama (12/30/00)
45 vs Air Force Academy (02/01/01)
47 vs Idaho Vandals (01/02/01)
49 vs Rice (12/09/00)
49 vs New Mexico (02/03/01)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 12 vs Air Force Academy (02/01/01)
14 vs South Alabama (12/30/00)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 36 vs Air Force (03/08/01)
39 at Air Force (3-3-01)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .273 (15-55) vs Idaho Vandals (01/02/01)
.294 (15-51) vs Santa Barbara (11-25-00)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1 vs Colorado State University (02/17/01)

2 vs Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/00)
2 vs Wyoming (03/09/01)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 8 vs Colorado State University (02/17/01)
9 at Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
9 vs South Alabama (12/30/00)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .125 ( 1-8 ) vs Colorado State University (02/17/01)
133 ( 2-15) vs Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/00)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 6 vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
6 at Air Force (3-3-01)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 8 at Air Force (3-3-01)
12 vs Texas A & M-Corpus Christi (01/06/01)
12 vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .478 (11-23) vs South Alabama (12/30/00)
.500 ( 6-12) vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
REBOUNDS. ... .ovvttieenennn. 18 vs Florida International (12/07/00)
18 vs Air Force Academy (02/01/01)
ASSISTS. .. ittt i iiinnenn 7 vs Santa Barbara (11-25-00)

7 vs Boise State Broncos (12/21/00)

7 vs South Alabama (12/30/00)

7 vs Air Force Academy (02/01/01)

7 vs Colorado State University (02/17/01)
1 vs Wyoming (03/09/01)

3 vs Boise State Broncos (12/21/00)

3 at Colorado State University (1-20-01)
3 at New Mexico Lobos (03-01-01)

3 at Air Force (3-3-01)

0 vs Elon College (11/21/00)

0 vs Utah State University (12/16/00)

0 vs Colorado State University (02/17/01)
8
9

TURNOVERS. . . ..ot ieeieenn. vs Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/00)
vs Rice (12/09/00)
9 at New Mexico Lobos (03-01-01)
FOULS. . o ittt ettt e e 10 vs San Diego State University (01/13/01)
17 vs Rice (12/09/00)
17 vs South Alabama (12/30/00)
17 vs Air Force Academy (02/01/01)

17 at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (02/10/01)



2000-01 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

BYU Cougars - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS . o ottt ettt ettt et eeeeeen 32 LYDAY, Terrell vs Wyoming (03/09/01)
30 WESLEY, Mekeli vs University of New Mexico (03/10/0
29 WESLEY, Mekeli at WYOMING (1/22/01)
26 LYDAY, Terrell at New Mexico Lobos (03-01-01)
26 WHITING, Trent vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/01)
26 Mekeli Wesley vs Iowa State Cyclones (11/22/00)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 11 WESLEY, Mekeli vs University of New Mexico (03/10/0
10 WESLEY, Mekeli at WYOMING (1/22/01)
10 WHITING, Trent vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/01)
FIEID GOAL ATT.......ccuueun.. 21 WESLEY, Mekeli at WYOMING (1/22/01)
18 LYDAY, Terrell vs University of Wyoming (02/15/01)
FG PCT (min 4 made).......... 1.000 ( 6-6 ) NIELSEN, Eric at Utah (02/24/01)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) WESLEY, Mekeli vs Elon College (11/21/00)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) CHRISMAN, Jacob vs Elon College (11/21/00)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Travis Hansen vs Iowa State Cyclones (11/22/00)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) MONTAGUE, Matt vs Santa Barbara (11-25-00)

3 PTFGMADE........ovouveen.. 5 LYDAY, Terrell vs Air Force (03/08/01)

WHITING, Trent at Utah (02/24/01)

LYDAY, Terrell vs San Diego State University (01/13
WHITING, Trent vs San Diego State University (01/13
Trent Whiting vs Boise State Broncos (12/21/00)
WHITING, Trent vs Colorado State University (02/17/
LYDAY, Terrell at Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
9 LYDAY, Terrell vs Santa Barbara (11-25-00)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS............. 1

©O© o U,

3-PT FG PCT (min 3 made)..... 1.000 ( 3-3 ) LYDAY, Terrell vs Wyoming (03/09/01)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) LYDAY, Terrell vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/01)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 13 LYDAY, Terrell vs Wyoming (03/09/01)
12 WESLEY, Mekeli at Air Force (3-3-01)
12 WESLEY, Mekeli at New Mexico Lobos (03-01-01)
12 LYDAY, Terrell vs Southern Utah University (12/14/0
12 WESLEY, Mekeli at Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
FREE THROW ATT............... 16 WESLEY, Mekeli at New Mexico Lobos (03-01-01)
16 LYDAY, Terrell vs Southern Utah University (12/14/0
FT PCT (min 6 made).......... 1.000 (12-12) WESLEY, Mekeli at Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
1.000 ( 9-9 ) WHITING, Trent vs University of Wyoming (02/15/01)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) WHITING, Trent vs Utah (01/29/01)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) WESLEY, Mekeli at Weber State University (12-28-00)
1.000 ( 7-7 ) LYDAY, Terrell at Utah (02/24/01)
1.000 ( 7-7 ) LYDAY, Terrell at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (02/10/01)
1.000 ( 7-7 ) LYDAY, Terrell at Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) WESLEY, Mekeli vs Colorado State University (02/17/
1.000 ( 6-6 ) WESLEY, Mekeli at San Diego State (02/12/01)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) LYDAY, Terrell at Weber State University (12-28-00)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) WHITING, Trent at Weber State University (12-28-00)
REBOUNDS. . .ottt ittt eeeeeennn 13 NIELSEN, Eric vs South Alabama (12/30/00)
12 WESLEY, Mekeli vs Santa Barbara (11-25-00)
ASSISTS. . i ittt ittt et e 9 MONTAGUE ,Matt vs Texas A & M-Corpus Christi (01/06/

8 WHITING, Trent vs Utah (01/29/01)
8 MONTAGUE, Matt vs Elon College (11/21/00)

STEALS . . .ttt ettt ettt 5 MONTAGUE ,Matt vs Southern Utah University (12/14/00
5 WESLEY, Mekeli vs Santa Barbara (11-25-00)
5 LYDAY, Terrell at Weber State University (12-28-00)
5 Mekeli Wesley vs Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/
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Matt Montague vs Boise State Broncos (12/21/00)
NIELSEN, Eric vs University of New Mexico (03/10/01
KNIGHT, Nate vs Wyoming (03/09/01)

NIELSEN, Eric vs Wyoming (03/09/01)

NIELSEN, Eric at New Mexico Lobos (03-01-01)

LYDAY, Terrell at Utah (02/24/01)

WHITING, Trent vs Colorado State University (02/17/
NIELSEN, Eric vs Colorado State University (02/17/0
NIELSEN, Eric vs Air Force Academy (02/01/01)
KNIGHT, Nate at WYOMING (1/22/01)

NIELSEN, Eric at WYOMING (1/22/01)

HANSEN, Travis at Colorado State University (1-20-0
NIELSEN, Eric vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/01)

Nate Knight vs Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/00
Eric Nielsen vs Southern Califonia Trojans (12/23/0
Nate Knight vs Iowa State Cyclones (11/22/00)
Mekeli Wesley vs Iowa State Cyclones (11/22/00)
Trent Whiting vs Iowa State Cyclones (11/22/00)
Nathan Cooper vs Boise State Broncos (12/21/00)
HANSEN, Travis vs Southern Utah University (12/14/0
HOWARD, Dan at Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
NIELSEN, Eric at Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00)
CHRISMAN, Jacob at Univ. of San Francisco (11/30/00
HANSEN, Travis vs Elon College (11/21/00)





